NIPPON CHEMI-CON CORPORATION 1518
Specifi cations in this bulletin are subject to change without notice.
1
Engineering Bulletin ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORSNo.813 / Jan.2011
Tentative
@Useful life with ripple current : 15,000 hours at 85C
@Endurance with ripple current : 2,000 hours at 85C
@RoHS Compliant

ripple currents at the r ate of halving the lif etime with e very 5 to 10 C rise.
When long lif e performance is required in actual use , the r ms r ipple current
has to be reduced.
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(mF)
Case size
fDbL(mm) tane
Rated ripple
current
(Arms/
85c,120Hz)
Part No.
315
4,700 63.5 B 115 0.25 10.7 EEWL3B1LGC472MDB5M
5,600 63.5 B 130 0.25 12.1 EEWL3B1LGC562MDD0M
5,600 63.5 B 155 0.25 12.7 EEWL3B1LGC562MDF5M
8,200 76.2 B 130 0.25 15.6 EEWL3B1LGC822MED0M
8,200 76.2 B 155 0.25 16.2 EEWL3B1LGC822MEF5M
10,000 76.2 B 170 0.25 19.1 EEWL3B1LGC103MEH0M
12,000 89 B 155 0.25 17.6 EEWL3B1LGC123MFF5M
15,000 89 B 170 0.25 20.4 EEWL3B1LGC153MFH0M
350
3,900 63.5 B 115 0.25 9.9 EEWL351LGC392MDB5M
4,700 63.5 B 130 0.25 11.2 EEWL351LGC472MDD0M
5,600 63.5 B 155 0.25 12.7 EEWL351LGC562MDF5M
6,800 76.2 B 130 0.25 14.4 EEWL351LGC682MED0M
8,200 76.2 B 155 0.25 16.2 EEWL351LGC822MEF5M
10,000 76.2 B 170 0.25 19.1 EEWL351LGC103MEH0M
10,000 89 B 155 0.25 16.3 EEWL351LGC103MFF5M
12,000 89 B 170 0.25 18.6 EEWL351LGC123MFH0M
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(mF)
Case size
fDbL(mm) tane
Rated ripple
current
(Arms/
85c,120Hz)
Part No.
400
3,300 63.5 B 115 0.25 9.2 EEWL401LGC332MDB5M
3,900 63.5 B 130 0.25 10.4 EEWL401LGC392MDD0M
3,900 63.5 B 155 0.25 11.0 EEWL401LGC392MDF5M
5,600 76.2 B 130 0.25 13.3 EEWL401LGC562MED0M
6,800 76.2 B 155 0.25 15.0 EEWL401LGC682MEF5M
8,200 76.2 B 170 0.25 17.6 EEWL401LGC822MEH0M
8,200 89 B 155 0.25 15.0 EEWL401LGC822MFF5M
10,000 89 B 170 0.25 17.3 EEWL401LGC103MFH0M
450
2,700 63.5 B 115 0.25 8.3 EEWL451LGC272MDB5M
3,300 63.5 B 130 0.25 9.5 EEWL451LGC332MDD0M
3,900 63.5 B 155 0.25 10.7 EEWL451LGC392MDF5M
4,700 76.2 B 130 0.25 12.1 EEWL451LGC472MED0M
5,600 76.2 B 155 0.25 13.6 EEWL451LGC562MEF5M
6,800 76.2 B 170 0.25 15.9 EEWL451LGC682MEH0M
6,800 89 B 155 0.25 13.6 EEWL451LGC682MFF5M
8,200 89 B 170 0.25 15.6 EEWL451LGC822MFH0M
Useful life depending on ambient temperature Tx under ripple current operating conditions
?USEFUL LIFE
Useful life
 85 C, 15,000hours